P24000063961

	(Requ	uestor's	Name)			
· 						
	(Addi	ress)				
	<u> </u>		_	_		
	(Addı	ress)				
	(City/	/State/Zi	p/Phone	e #)		
•-	()-			ŕ		
PICK-U	P		/AIT		□ м	AIL
	(Busi	iness E	ntity Nar	ne)		
 	(Doc	ument f	lumber)		·	
Certified Copies		Ce	rtificates	s of S	tatus _	
· •			-			
Special Instruction	s to F	iling Off	icer			
 -						
·						
. <u></u>						
			. <u> </u>			
		Office	Use Or	nly		



500436602035

2024-007-15 777-9:47

2024 OCT 15 PH 12: 33



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 120000000088 If there are any issues please contact Patrice at 850-202-9071

Date:	10/14/2024	
	Cheyanne Davis	
	ce #: 2526515	-
	ame: CREM	ERIE, INC.
	Articles of Incorporation/Authorization	——————————————————————————————————————
A	Amendment	
	Change of Agent	
R	Reinstatement	
	Conversion	
	Merger	
	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
F	ictitious Name	
√ C	Other PLEASE ATTACH C	ERTIFIED COPY UPON FILING
Authoriz	zed Amount: \$78.75	
Signatu	re: Unyma Pain	



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 120000000088 If there are any issues please contact Patrice at 850-202-9071

Date:	10/14/2024	
	Cheyanne Davis	
Reference	#:2526515	- VEDIC INC
	e:CREI	VIERIE, INC.
	cles of Incorporation/Authorization	
☐ Ame	endment	·
☐ Cha	nge of Agent	
☐ Reir	nstatement	
☐ Con	version	
☐ Mer	ger	
☐ Diss	solution/Withdrawal	
☐ Ficti	tious Name	
✓ Other	erPLEASE ATTACH	CERTIFIED COPY UPON FILING
Authorized	Amount: \$78.75	
Signature:	Unyme Paine	

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: <u>Cren</u>	ierie, Inc.				
	(PROPOSED CORPOR	ATE NAME - MUST INCL	<u>UDE SUFFIX</u>)		
Enclosed are an or	iginal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:		
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	✓ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PPY REQUIRED		
		ADDITIONAL CO	DPY REQUIRED		
FROM: _	Garth Appelman Nam	ne (Printed or typed)			
_	2110 NW 60th Circle				
		Address			
	Boca Raton, FL 33496				
	City	, State & Zip			
_	Daytime	Telephone number			
	info@boulangeriebeauty.com				
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
Principal street address	Mailing add	ress, if different is:
2110 NW 60th Circle Boca Raton, FL 33496		 -
Boca Ritton, FL 33496		<u> </u>
ICLUIT BUBBARC		
ICLE III PURPOSE ourpose for which the corporation is organized is:		
		2
		חַבַּנ
		
		4
		<u></u>
		:
		. ••
ICLE IV SHARES number of shares of stock is: 10.000,000 shares of common sto		· 点
ICLE IV SHARES number of shares of stock is: 10.000,000 shares of common sto		: <u>t. 7</u>
ICLE IV SHARES number of shares of stock is: 10.000,000 shares of common sto ICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Garth Appelman, CEO & Director	ock Name and Title:	: <u>4.7</u>
ICLE IV SHARES number of shares of stock is: 10.000,000 shares of common sto	ock Name and Title:	: <u>4.7</u>
ICLE IV SHARES number of shares of stock is: 10.000,000 shares of common sto ICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Garth Appelman, CEO & Director	ock Name and Title:	: <u>4.7</u>
number of shares of stock is: 10.000,000 shares of common stock is: 10	ock Name and Title:	: <u>4.7</u>
ICLE IV SHARES number of shares of stock is: 10.000,000 shares of common sto ICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Garth Appelman, CEO & Director	ock Name and Title:	
ICLE IV SHARES number of shares of stock is: 10.000,000 shares of common sto ICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Garth Appelman, CEO & Director Address	Name and Title:Address:	
number of shares of stock is: 10.000,000 shares of common stock is: 10	Name and Title:Address:	: <u>t.</u> 7
ICLE IV SHARES number of shares of stock is: 10.000,000 shares of common sto ICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Garth Appelman, CEO & Director Address	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	: L. 7
Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Address	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Address:	: L. 7
Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title:	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Address:	: L. 7
Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Address	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Address:	: <u>t.</u> 7
Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Address	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Address:	: <u>L. 7</u>
Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Address	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Address:	: L. 7
Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Address	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Name and Title:	

Name and Title		Name and Title:
Address		Address:
ARTICLE VI REGISTATION The name and Florida	STERED AGENT Street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) o	of the registered agent is:
Name:	Garth Appelman	
Address:	2110 NW 60th Circle, Boca Raton, FL	\$ <u>3</u> 496
Anniel Diel 1900	8000 JTA	راه راه برخ
ARTICLE VII INCO		7
The <u>name and address</u>	·	" ان ت≕
Name:	Garth Appelman	
Address:	2110 NW 60th Circle	
_	Boca Raton, FL 33496	
	han the date of filing:	. (OPTIONAL) not be more than five days prior or 90 days after the
	ed in this block does not meet the applicable date on the Department of State's records	e statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
		for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this cred agent and agree to act in this capacity
JOL		10/14/2024
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date
	and affirm that the facts stated herein ar ment of State constitutes a third degree felo	e true. I am aware that the fulse information submitted in a ny as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
120c	_	10/14/2024
Required Signature/Inco	orporator	Date